This Contract shall remain in effect until such time as the Work is completed, inspected and 

accepted by the VILLAGE, provided, however, that any obligations of a continuing nature 
shall survive the expiration or termination of this Contract. 

C. The total cost of the Work shall not exceed Thirty Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty-Nine 

Dollars and Fifty Cents ($30,659.50).    

D. The services to be provided by CONTRACTOR shall be commenced subsequent to the 
execution and approval of this Contract by the VILLAGE and upon written notice from the 
VILLAGE to CONTRACTOR to proceed and shall be completed within thirty (30) calendar

[...]

automatically extended for delays beyond Sutphen’s control, including, without
limitation, strikes, labor disputes, riots, civil unrest, pandemics, war or other military
actions, sabotage, government regulations or controls, fire or other casualty, or
inability to obtain materials or services.

Village North Palm Beach, FL

Nine Hundred Forty-Three Thousand Twenty Seven Dollars and 40 cents 
943,027.40

560 US Highway 1 North Palm Beach, FL 33408
38-44 Months 

4. SUTPHEN WARRANTIES:  Sutphen warrants the apparatus purchased here under
as set forth in the warranty included with bid proposal.

5. TESTING SHORTAGES:  The apparatus shall be tested per NFPA #1901 at